## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neks Recherche & Developpement Inc.		08/19/2002	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEKS TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	2816 J.A. Bombardier	
City:	Laval QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7P 6E2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2969050	DETECTAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 638 6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: George W. Lewis

Address Line 1: 400 7th Street NW

Address Line 2: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T32337US0

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: George W. Lewis
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0250

900068069

Address Line 2: Jacobson Holman PLLC Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George W. Lewis			
Signature:	/george lewis/			
Date:	01/30/2007			
Total Attachments: 0				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0251

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 01/30/2007**